SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR THE USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES

Use of all school facilities shall come under two classifications to be designated as “Free Use”
and “Rental Fees Charges”.

A. Free Use

Use of school facilities shall be granted free of charge FOR only for the following school
related activities.

1. All school affairs sanctioned by the Principal, which shall have first priority.

2. All functions of the Parent-Teacher Associations.
3. All functions of the booster clubs that support the activities of the schools.

4. Activities of municipal groups such as recreation department and the township
councils.

5. Community recreation and athletic groups that sponsor activities for the students.

6. Functions sponsored by the following organizations with the District. Boy/Girl
Scouts; veterans’ groups; service clubs; and such other organizations as may be
approved by the Board of Education.

7. On occasion, a principal may deem a community activity as special and significant
and recommend to the Board of Education that free use of the buildings and fields be
permitted regardless of the regulations governing one through six above. When this
occurs, the Board of Education must approve the principal’s recommendation in order
to grant this request.

B. Rental Fees Charged
SEE ATTACHED RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE 2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR.
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TOWNSHIP OF UNION PUBLIC SCHOOLS
RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 2015-2016

UTILITY
CLASSO | CLASSI | CLASSII CLASS Il | SURCHARGE

AUDITORIUM - PERHOUR T R
UNION HIGH SCHOOL $190.00|  $300.00] $360.00|  $20.00

MIDDLE/ELEMENTARYSCHOOL | | $80.00  $110.00] $160.00]  $20.00

GYMNASIUM - PERHOUR
UHS-MAINGYM $120.00  $230.00| $400.00]  $20.00
UHS-RECGYM = $70.00  $100.00  $200.00  $20.00

MIDDLE SCHOOL $70.00,  $100.00  $200.00]  $20.00
[ELEMENTARY GYM | $70.00] $100.00 $200.00  $20.00

CLASSROOM -PERHOUR | | -
CLASSROOM - $70.00 $100.00 $200.00]  $20.00

UHS ROOM D-244 $100.00]  $140.00) $230.00  $20.00

LIBRARY-PERHOUR N s
MIDDLE SCHOOL/ELEMENTARY N - $70.00 $100.00| $200.00 $20.00
UHS LIBRARY - $100.00)  $140.00|  $230.00 $20.00

CAFETERIA - PER HOUR
UHS-ONESIDEONLY $120.00] $190.00/ $280.00  $20.00
MIDDLE/ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $120.00) $160.00  $230.00  $20.00

UHS FIELD USEAGE - PER HOUR
BASEBALL | .| $5000/  $75.00  $105.00  $20.00
SOFTBALL L $50.00|  $75.00 $105.00,  $20.00

SOCCER . | $50.00  $75.00 $105.00|  $20.00
FOOTBALL - niot available for rentalusel = =

LABORCOST-PERHOUR | | |
CUSTODIAL/MAINTENANCE/GROUNDS $90.00  $90.00|  $90.00
AVA MASTER $65.00  $65.00|  $65.00

AVA ASSISTANT el | 525.00] 52500  $25.00

SECURITY-PERHOUR | | |
UPD - JOBS IN BLUE ] 827250 $27.50 $27.50

UBOE SECURITY - DEGREE $57.00]  $57.00  $57.00

UBOE SECURITY - NON-DEGREE $42.00 542.00 $42.00

H:\Maintenance & Operations\2015-2016\Use of School Facilities\RENTAL RATES
8:23 AM8/27/2015 :
2015-16 RATES FINAL



